SIN

10

11

12

PO report of 01.09.2017 to 30.09.2017 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

ANNUAL REPAIRS <(>&<)> DAY TO
DAY MAINTENANCE WORKS TO
ROADS, BUILDINGS,WATER SUPPLY,
SANITARY <(>&<)> SEWERAGE
LINES AT TOWNSHIP

REPAIR OF LUBRICATION <(>&<)>
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS AND
UTILITIES INSBM.

MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE OF
TURBO GENERATOR AND ITS
AUXILIARIES OF POWERPLANT-2
CAPITAL REPAIR OF YARD
EQUIPMENTS IN RMHP (ORE
<(>&<)> COAL)

Operation <(>&<)> Maintenance of
Dry Fog Dust suppression
Systems(DSS)in Expansion Area
including Compressors (Ingersoll
Rand Ma

CLEANING AND UP KEEPING OF
BRICK PLANT OF CRMP AND
SURROUNDING AREAS.

REPAIR OF ELECTRICAL JOBS
INCLUDING CAPITAL REPAIRS OF
SINTER PLANT.

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
OPERATIONAL WORKS IN
FINISHING AREA OF SPECIAL BAR
MILL

Cleaning jobs in WMD, Utilities, EMD,
EnMD, ACVS, MMS <(>&<)> TS
Areas(Part- 9).

Repainting of various structures in
BF-3 area including elevated
watertank-3.

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR WORKS

OF ROTARY EQUIPMENTS LIKE
EXHAUSTERS, FANS,COMPRESSORS,
ETC. THROUGHOUT THE PLANT
UNDER PEM DEPARTMENT

CLEANING CUM SPILLAGE
ARRESTING JOBS IN SMB OF SINTER
PLANT

i 0,
Estimate Tendered Y%oage
Mode of d Cost(Lakh above/
purchase Cost(Lak 5) below
hs Est
OPEN 12.07 1231 2.00
OPEN 62.89 6195 -1.49
OPEN 33.62 33.51 -0.35
OPEN 46.22 4725 221
NOMINA
TION 397.84 364.11 -8.48
SHORT
OPEN 23.76 23.67 -0.39
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 20.32 1836 -9.63
TENDER
OPEN 75.40 26.00 -65.52
OPEN 32.54 32.54 0.00
OPEN 47.34 50.16  5.95
OPEN 34.03 34.03  0.00
OPEN 37.82 36.63 -3.15

PO No.

4410002047

4410002048

4410002049

4410002050

4410002055

4410002056

4410002057

4410002058

4410002059

4410002060

4410002061

4410002062

LOI Date

01.09.2017

01.09.2017

02.09.2017

04.09.2017

06.09.2017

06.09.2017

06.09.2017

06.09.2017

07.09.2017

08.09.2017

12.09.2017

13.09.2017
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Agency
Code

200394

200084

200169

200064

204490

200131

200143

200077

204881

200159

200071

200121

Agency Desc

VADDE
NARASAIAH

DURGA SRI
RAGHAVENDRA
ENGG SERVICES

SRI VENKATA
RAMA
ENTERPRISES
CLT
ENGINEERING
ENTERPRISES

F. HARLEY &

COMPANY
PVT.LTD,,

T A HEGDE

LVR
ENTERPRISES

SM
ENTERPRISES

K.VENKATESWA
RLU

SYNORGANIC
PAINTS PVT LTD

MASS ERECTORS

JAYA SREE
ENTERPRISES

Date of start

04.09.2017

20.09.2017

15.08.2017

08.09.2017

01.10.2017

01.10.2017

15.09.2017

05.09.2017

15.09.2017

20.09.2017

20.10.2017

17.10.2017

End of Date

03.09.2018

19.09.2018

14.08.2018

07.09.2018

30.09.2020

30.09.2018

14.09.2018

04.09.2018

14.09.2018

19.09.2018

19.10.2018

16.10.2018

Dept Sec

MDM MINES-
CIVIL

SBM-MECH

TPP-
MECHANICAL

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

EN.MD

CRMP-
OPERATION

SP-
ELECTRICAL

SBM-OPN

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

PEM

SP-
OPERATION

Tender/Rfx
Number

76426-0

76441-0

2600000819

76460-0

2600000752

2600000731

2600000897

76387-0

76429-9

76448-0

2600000916

2600000724

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

PO report of 01.09.2017 to 30.09.2017 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

REVAMPING OF CABLE TRAY
SUPPORTS IN CABLE TUNNELS,
REPLACEMENT OF CABLESIN
COOLING BED AREA AND LIGHTING
IN SCALE AND CABLETUNNE

"TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE TO
CME WORKSHOP".

MANUFACTURING / FABRICATION
OF CONVEYOR IDLERS FRAMES IN
UERS (ES<(>&<)>F)

Repainting of various structures in
TPP including ODPL
supportingstructures, PCM 1 to 4
distribution building and

miscellaneouss

REPAIR <(>&<)> REPLACEMENT IN
CDCPs-1<(>&<)>2 OF
C0<(>&<)>CCP (PART-1)

REPAIR <(>&<)> REPLACEMENT IN
CDCPs-3<(>&<)>4 OF
CO<(>&<)>CCP (PART-2)-
CLEANING OF CALCINING PLANT
OF CRMP AND SURROUNDING

AREAS.

REPAIR OF FUEL OIL SYSTEM IN

LMMM

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
SHIFTING AND ADDITIONS OF
LADLE ADDITIVESINTO THE STEEL
LADLE AT LD CONVERTERS, ONLINE

RINSING STAT

Technological Repairs <(>&<)>
Structural Modifications in various
unitsin the Plant under CMM.

CHEMICAL CLEANING OF
CONDENSER OF COB4PP / TPP

Technological assistance in Tundish
handling, Tundish deskullingat CCS

of SMS-2

Estimate
Mode of d
purchase Cost(Lak

s

hs
SHORT
OPEN 5.75
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 8.27
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 16.79
TENDER
OPEN 57.90
OPEN 31.33
OPEN 30.24
SHORT
OPEN 30.40
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 9.00
TENDER
OPEN 97.66
OPEN 96.91
OPEN 7.05
OPEN 36.94

Tendered
Cost(Lakh

5.29

7.49

15.38

61.35

31.93

30.82

26.89

8.39

89.20

98.37

5.82

31.95

%age
above/

elow

Est

-8.00

-9.46

-8.40

5.95

1.91

1.90

-11.55

-6.76

-8.67

1.50

-17.41

-13.51

PO No.

4410002065

4410002066

4410002067

4410002068

4410002069

4410002070

4410002071

4410002072

4410002073

4410002074

4410002075

4410002076

LOI Date

13.09.2017

13.09.2017

14.09.2017

14.09.2017

14.09.2017

14.09.2017

15.09.2017

15.09.2017

15.09.2017

15.09.2017

16.09.2017

18.09.2017
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Agency
Code

200148

200041

200096

200271

200059

200068

200023

200087

200030

200058

207131

200200

Agency Desc

USHA
ELECTRICAL
SERVICES

JR
CONSTRUCTION
S

SRI SARADHA
CONSTRUCTION

COLOUR INDIA
PAINTS
INDUSTRIES

MAHALAXMI
CONSTRUCTION
S

JEY KEY
ENGINEERING
WORKS

PSN
ENTERPRISES

REMMIA
ENGINEERING
COMPANY

SURYA TE]
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JYOTHI
ERECTORS

CHEMCLEAN
SERVICES

LAKSHMI
INDUSTRIES

Date of start

04.10.2017

01.11.2017

18.09.2017

28.09.2017

25.09.2017

25.09.2017

01.10.2017

08.10.2017

01.10.2017

11.10.2017

01.10.2017

01.10.2017

End of Date

03.08.2018

31.10.2018

17.09.2018

27.09.2018

24.09.2018

24.09.2018

30.09.2018

07.10.2018

30.09.2018

10.10.2018

30.09.2018

30.09.2018

Dept Sec

MMSM-
ELECTRICAL

CME

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

CRMP-
OPERATION

LMMM-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
OPERATION

CMM
TPP-
MECHANICAL

SMS-
OPERATION

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600000910

2600001146

2600001138

76473-0

2600000783-1

2600000783-2

2600000799

2600001107

2600000787

2600000806

2600000774

2600000784

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

PO report of 01.09.2017 to 30.09.2017 (TOTAL AWARDED)

Name of work

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE IN
COAL CHEMICAL PLANT (PART-1)

Cleaning works in Billet Mill <(>&<)>
Shipping areas of LMMM.

MAINTENANCE OF ELECTROSTATIC
LIQUID CLEANERS <(>&<)> LOW
VACUUMDEHYDRATORS

"Shift assistance and maintenance

work of Electrical,

Instrumentationand PLC based
automation installations of SMS-2

Water syste

LABOUR SUPPLY FOR
MISCELLANEOUS WORKS IN P.WAY
YARDS OF TRAFFICDEPARTMENT

Operation and maintenance of
mobile equipment, maintenance
ofslag skimmers, DG set engine and
hydraulics ladle tilters in SMS-2

Supervision on the works of Scrap
Collection, Processing and Dispatch
to both SMS-I & SMS-II And Cleaning
of DF-Bay Of SMS-I Total SMS-II Shop
Cleaning and Emergency Container
Management In both SMS-I & Il in

VSP

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE IN
BILLET STORAGE YARD OF SMS-2

Estimate %age
Mode of d Tendered above/ Agency
purchase Cost(Lak S)ost(Lakh below PO No. LOI Date Code Agency Desc
hs Est
SHORT NGR
OPEN 14.91 14.28 -4.26 4410002077 = 20.09.2017 200050
TENDER ENTERPRISES
SRI PRASANNA
OPEN 56.69 48.24 -1490 4410002078 20.09.2017 204891 CONSTRUCTION
S
NOMINA FERRO CARE
2.08 2.08 0.00 4410002079 21.09.2017 200278 MACHINE PVT
TION
LTD
OPEN 106.95 87.87 -17.84 4410002080 23.09.2017 204943 JAI
' ' ' e ENTERPRISES
SRI REVANTH
OPEN 36.36 33.11 -893 4410002081 26.09.2017 200400 ENTERPRISES
DURGA SRI
OPEN 61.58 62.35 1.25 4410002082 27.09.2017 200084 RAGHAVENDRA
ENGG SERVICES
HINDUSTAN
NOMINA STEELWORKS
TION 21417 21417  0.00 4410002083 27.09.2017 200291 CONSTRUCTION
S
SRI LAKSHMI
OPEN 64.09 65.40  2.05 4410002084 27.09.2017 200028 ENGINEERING
WORKS
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Date of start

05.10.2017

28.09.2017

25.09.2017

01.10.2017

18.10.2017

06.10.2017

01.10.2017

15.10.2017

End of Date

04.10.2018

27.09.2018

24.09.2018

30.09.2019

17.10.2018

05.10.2018

30.09.2020

14.10.2018

Dept Sec

COALCHPL-
OPERATION
LMMM-
OPERATION

LUB&HYD

WMD-
ELECTRICAL

TRAFFIC-
OPERATION

SMS-
MECHANICAL

SSD-
OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600001126

2600000876

2600001333

2600000788

2600000707

2600000877

2600001324

2600000813

Remarks

PGB

PGB

BG

PGB

BG

PGB



SIN

10

11

PO report of 01.09.2017 to 30.09.2017 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

ANNUAL REPAIRS <(>&<)> DAY TO
DAY MAINTENANCE WORKS TO
ROADS, BUILDINGS,WATER SUPPLY,
SANITARY <(>&<)> SEWERAGE
LINES AT TOWNSHIP

REPAIR OF LUBRICATION <(>&<)>
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS AND
UTILITIES INSBM.

MECHANICAL MAINTENANCE OF
TURBO GENERATOR AND ITS
AUXILIARIES OF POWERPLANT-2
CAPITAL REPAIR OF YARD
EQUIPMENTS IN RMHP (ORE
<(>&<)> COAL)

Operation <(>&<)> Maintenance of
Dry Fog Dust suppression
Systems(DSS)in Expansion Area
including Compressors (Ingersoll
Rand Make)

CLEANING AND UP KEEPING OF
BRICK PLANT OF CRMP AND
SURROUNDING AREAS.

REPAIR OF ELECTRICAL JOBS
INCLUDING CAPITAL REPAIRS OF
SINTER PLANT.

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR

OPERATIONAL WORKS IN
FINISHING AREA OF SPECIAL BAR
MILL

Cleaning jobs in WMD, Utilities, EMD,

EnMD, ACVS, MMS <(>&<)> TS
Areas(Part- 9)

Repainting of various structures in
BF-3 area including elevated
watertank-3

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
WORKS OF ROTARY EQUIPMENTS
LIKE EXHAUSTERS,
FANS,COMPRESSORS, ETC.
THROUGHOUT THE PLANT UNDER
PEM DEPARTMENT

Estimate
Mode of d
purchase Cost(Lak

hs
OPEN 12.07
OPEN 62.89
OPEN 33.62
OPEN 46.22
NOMINA
TION 397.84
SHORT
OPEN 23.76
TENDER
SHORT
OPEN 20.32
TENDER
OPEN 75.40
OPEN 32.54
OPEN 47.34
OPEN 34.03

Tendered
Cost(Lak
hs)

12.31

61.95

33.51

47.25

364.11

23.67

18.36

26.00

32.54

50.16

34.03

%age
above/
below
Est

2.00

-1.49

-0.35

2.21

-8.48

-0.39

-9.63

-65.52

0.00

5.95

0.00

PO No.

4410002047

4410002048

4410002049

4410002050

4410002055

4410002056

4410002057

4410002058

4410002059

4410002060

4410002061

LOI Date

01.09.2017

01.09.2017

02.09.2017

04.09.2017

06.09.2017

06.09.2017

06.09.2017

06.09.2017

07.09.2017

08.09.2017

12.09.2017

Agency
Code

200394

200084

200169

200064

204490

200131

200143

200077

204881

200159

200071
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Agency Desc

VADDE
NARASAIAH

DURGA SRI
RAGHAVENDRA
ENGG SERVICES
SRI VENKATA
RAMA
ENTERPRISES
CLT
ENGINEERING
ENTERPRISES

F. HARLEY &

COMPANY
PVT.LTD,,

T AHEGDE

LVR
ENTERPRISES

SM
ENTERPRISES

K.VENKATESWAR

LU

SYNORGANIC

PAINTS PVT LTD

MASS ERECTORS

Date of start

04.09.2017

20.09.2017

15.08.2017

08.09.2017

01.10.2017

01.10.2017

15.09.2017

05.09.2017

15.09.2017

20.09.2017

20.10.2017

End of Date

03.09.2018

19.09.2018

14.08.2018

07.09.2018

30.09.2020

30.09.2018

14.09.2018

04.09.2018

14.09.2018

19.09.2018

19.10.2018

Dept Sec

MDM MINES-
CIVIL

SBM-MECH

TPP-
MECHANICAL

RMHP-
MECHANICAL

EN.MD

CRMP-
OPERATION

SP-
ELECTRICAL

SBM-OPN

CIVIL ENGG
DEPT

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

PEM

Tender/Rfx
Number

76426-0

76441-0

2600000819

76460-0

2600000752

2600000731

2600000897

76387-0

76429-9

76448-0

2600000916

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB



SIN

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PO report of 01.09.2017 to 30.09.2017 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Name of work

CLEANING CUM SPILLAGE
ARRESTING JOBS IN SMB OF SINTER
PLANT

MANUFACTURING / FABRICATION
OF CONVEYOR IDLERS FRAMES IN
UERS (ES<(>&<)>F)

Repainting of various structures in
TPP including ODPL
supportingstructures, PCM 1 to 4
distribution building and
miscellaneouss

REPAIR <(>&<)> REPLACEMENT IN
CDCPs-1<(>&<)>2 OF
CO<(>&<)>CCP (PART-1)

REPAIR <(>&<)> REPLACEMENT IN
CDCPs-3<(>&<)>4 OF
CO<(>&<)>CCP (PART-2)

CLEANING OF CALCINING PLANT
OF CRMP AND SURROUNDING
AREAS.

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE FOR
SHIFTING AND ADDITIONS OF
LADLE ADDITIVESINTO THE STEEL

LADLE AT LD CONVERTERS, ONLINE

RINSING STAT

Technological Repairs <(>&<)>
Structural Modifications in various
unitsin the Plant under CMM.

Technological assistance in Tundish
handling, Tundish deskullingat CCS
of SMS-2

TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE IN
COAL CHEMICAL PLANT (PART-1)

Cleaning works in Billet Mill
<(>&<)> Shipping areas of LMMM.

"Shift assistance and maintenance
work of Electrical,
Instrumentationand PLC based
automation installations of SMS-2
Water syste

Estimate
Mode of d
purchase Cost(Lak

hs
OPEN 37.82
SHORT
OPEN 16.79
TENDER
OPEN 57.90
OPEN 31.33
OPEN 30.24
SHORT
OPEN 30.40
TENDER
OPEN 97.66
OPEN 96.91
OPEN 36.94
SHORT
OPEN 14.91
TENDER
OPEN 56.69
OPEN 106.95

Tendered
Cost(Lak

36.63

15.38

61.35

31.93

30.82

26.89

89.20

98.37

31.95

14.28

48.24

87.87

%age
above/
below
Est

-3.15

-8.40

5.95

1.90

-11.55

-8.67

1.50

-13.51

-4.26

-14.90

-17.84

PO No.

4410002062

4410002067

4410002068

4410002069

4410002070

4410002071

4410002073

4410002074

4410002076

4410002077

4410002078

4410002080

LOI Date

13.09.2017

14.09.2017

14.09.2017

14.09.2017

14.09.2017

15.09.2017

15.09.2017

15.09.2017

18.09.2017

20.09.2017

20.09.2017

23.09.2017

Agency
Code

200121

200096

200271

200059

200068

200023

200030

200058

200200

200050

204891

204943
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Agency Desc

JAYA SREE
ENTERPRISES

SRI SARADHA
CONSTRUCTION

COLOUR INDIA
PAINTS
INDUSTRIES

MAHALAXMI

CONSTRUCTIONS

JEY KEY
ENGINEERING
WORKS

PSN
ENTERPRISES

SURYA TE]
ENGINEERING
WORKS

JYOTHI
ERECTORS

LAKSHMI
INDUSTRIES

NGR
ENTERPRISES

SRI PRASANNA

CONSTRUCTIONS

JATENTERPRISES

Date of start

17.10.2017

18.09.2017

28.09.2017

25.09.2017

25.09.2017

01.10.2017

01.10.2017

11.10.2017

01.10.2017

05.10.2017

28.09.2017

01.10.2017

End of Date

16.10.2018

17.09.2018

27.09.2018

24.09.2018

24.09.2018

30.09.2018

30.09.2018

10.10.2018

30.09.2018

04.10.2018

27.09.2018

30.09.2019

Dept Sec

SP-
OPERATION

ENGG. SHOP-
MECH

STRL. ENGG
DEPT

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

COKEOVEN-
MECHANICAL

CRMP-

OPERATION

SMS-
OPERATION

CMM

SMS-
OPERATION

COALCHPL-
OPERATION

LMMM-
OPERATION

WMD-
ELECTRICAL

Tender/Rfx
Number

2600000724

2600001138

76473-0

2600000783-1

2600000783-2

2600000799

2600000787

2600000806

2600000784

2600001126

2600000876

2600000788

Remarks

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

PGB

BG



PO report of 01.09.2017 to 30.09.2017 (AWARDED ABOVE THRESHOLD VALUE)

Estimate Tendered %age
SIN Name of work Mode of |d Cost(Lak above/ PO No. LOI Date Agency Agency Desc Date of start End of Date Dept Sec Tender/Rfx Remarks
(] purchase Cost(Lak hs) below Code Number
hs Est
LABOUR SUPPLY FOR
24 MISCELLANEOUS WORKS IN P.WAY OPEN 36.36 33.11 -893 4410002081 26.09.2017 200400 EEI'I‘II{EIIER\;’?RT;; 18.10.2017 = 17.10.2018 Elgggil';:l_ON 2600000707 PGB
YARDS OF TRAFFICDEPARTMENT
bl cquipment  maintenance DURGA SRI swis
25 auip ’ . OPEN 61.58 62.35 1.25 4410002082 27.09.2017 200084 RAGHAVENDRA  06.10.2017 05.10.2018 2600000877
ofslag skimmers, DG set engine and ENGG SERVICES MECHANICAL
hydraulics ladle tilters in SMS-2
Supervision on the works of Scrap
Collection, Processing and Dispatch
to both SMS-I & SMS-II And Cleaning NOMINA HINDUSTAN SSD-
26 of DF-Bay Of SMS-I Total SMS-II TION 21417 21417 0.00 4410002083 27.09.2017 200291 STEELWORKS 01.10.2017 = 30.09.2020 OPERATION 2600001324 BG
Shop Cleaning and Emergency CONSTRUCTIONS
Container Management In both SMS-
[&Ilin VSP
SRI LAKSHMI
TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE IN SMS-
27 BILLET STORAGE YARD OF SMS-2 OPEN 64.09 65.40 2.05 4410002084 27.09.2017 200028 ?OGéggERING 15.10.2017 = 14.10.2018 OPERATION 2600000813 PGB
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SINO

PO report of 01.09.2017 to 30.09.2017 (NOMINATIONS AWARDED)

Y%age
Tendered
Mode of Estimated above/
N f k Li t(Lakh PO No.
ame of workand Lo purch Cost(Lakhs ;JOS (Lakhs below °
Est
Operation <(>&<)> Maintenance of
Dry Fog Dust suppression
Systems(DSS)in Expansion Area SI?IMINATI 397.84 364.11  -8.48 4410002055
including Compressors (Ingersoll
Rand Make)
MAINTENANCE OF ELECTROSTATIC NOMINATI
LIQUID CLEANERS <(>&<)> LOW ON 2.08 2.08 0.00 4410002079
VACUUMDEHYDRATORS
Supervision on the works of Scrap
Collection, Processing and Dispatch to
both SMS-I & SMS-II And Cleaning of NOMINATI
DF-Bay Of SMS-I Total SMS-II Shop ON 21417 21417 0.00/ 4410002083

Cleaning and Emergency Container
Management In both SMS-I & Il in VSP

LOI Date

Agency

06.09.2017 204490

21.09.2017 200278

27.09.2017 200291

Agency Desc

F. HARLEY & COMPANY
PVT.LTD.,

FERRO CARE MACHINE
PVT LTD

HINDUSTAN
STEELWORKS
CONSTRUCTIONS

Date of start

01.10.2017

25.09.2017

01.10.2017

Time of
completion

30.09.2020

24.09.2018

30.09.2020

Dept Sec

EN.MD

LUB&HYD

SSD-
OPERATION

Notification
No.

2600000752

2600001333

2600001324

Remarks

BG



Details of Tenders floated between 01.09.2017 and 30.09.2017 in which Integrity pact was made a part of Tender

Estimated Awarded Name of the Contract number Name of the EIM | In case Contract Remarks
SINO Tender No. & Date Brief description of work Value(Lakh indicated in the was notawarded,
Cost(Lakhs successful Party and date if any
s) Tender present staus
Loading, Transportation and Unloading of River
2600001296 sand from VSP ML area at Champavathi river, Sri Venugopal K.
Saripalli/ Neelamrajupeta, Vizianagaram 34720 | - | e e Nair, & SriSiva  T.0.D.24.10.2017  NIL
Dt: 19.09.2017 _. . . .
District to Visakhapatnam Steel Plant site Prasad Rao.
(RMD), Visakhapatnam
2600001297 Operation, Maintenance Activities and Supply of Sri Venugopal K.
2 Chemical and its application for Appikonda 27096 - e e Nair, & SriSiva  T.0.D.21.10.2017  NIL
Dt: 20.09.2017
Waste Water Treatment Plant Prasad Rao.
Sri Venugopal K.

2600001302 TECHNOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE IN BATTERIES . s
3 Dt: 12.09.2017  OF CORCCP 605.58 - e e Nair, & SriSiva  T.0.D.14.10.2017 NIL

Prasad Rao.
Supervision on the works of Scrap Collection,
Processing and Dispatch to both SMS-I & SMS-II HINDUSTAN Sri Venugopal K.
4 2600001324-N i Cleaning of DF-Bay Of SMS-I Total SMS-1l 21417 21417  STEELWORks  *10002083 Dt oo e SriSiva NA NIL
Dt: ------- . . 27.09.2017
Shop Cleaning and Emergency Container CONSTRUCTIONS Prasad Rao.

Management In both SMS-1 & Il in VSP
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